BCR08PN, BCR22PN
BCR08PN, BCR22PN
SMD Digital NPN/PNP Transistors
SMD Digital-NPN/PNP-Transistoren
IC = 100 mA
hFE min = 70
Tjmax = 150°C
VCEO = 60 V

T2 - PNP
3 = C2  4 = E2  5 = B2
Type Code
BCR08PN
D3
BCR22PN
tbd
Maximum ratings 2) Grenzwerte 2)
T1 - NPN T2 - PNP
Collector-Emitter-voltage – Kollektor-Emitter-Spannung B open VCEO 60 V 60 V
Collector-Base-voltage – Kollektor-Basis-Spannung E open VCBO 60 V 60 V
Emitter-Base-voltage – Emitter-Basis-Spannung C open VEBO 6 V 6 V
Power dissipation – Verlustleistung Ptot 250 mW 3)
Collector current – Kollektorstrom DC IC 100 mA
Junction temperature – Sperrschichttemperatur
Storage temperature – Lagerungstemperatur
TS
Tj
-55...+150°C
-55...+150°C
Characteristics Kennwerte
Resistor combination (nominal values)
Widerstandskombination (Nennwerte)
R1 [kΩ] R2 [kΩ]
BCR08PN 2.2 47
BCR22PN 22 22
1 Please note the detailed information on our website or at the beginning of the data book
Bitte beachten Sie die detaillierten Hinweise auf unserer Internetseite bzw. am Anfang des Datenbuches
2 TA = 25°C and per transistor, unless otherwise specified; for the PNP type, the parameters are to be set negative
TA = 25°C und pro Transistor, wenn nicht anders angegeben; für den PNP Typen müssen die Parameter negativ gesetzt werden
3 Mounted on P.C. board with 3 mm2 copper pad at each terminal
Montage auf Leiterplatte mit 3 mm2 Kupferbelag (Lötpad) an jedem Anschluss
© Diotec Semiconductor AG http://www.diotec.com/ 1
Pb
EL
V
W
EEE
RoHS
2.4
2 x 0.65
56 4
1.
25
±
0.
1
0.9±0.1
2±0.1
2.
1±
0.
1
Type
Code
321
T2T1
56 4
321
R1
R1
R2
R2
BCR08PN, BCR22PN
Characteristics Kennwerte
Tj = 25°C Min. Typ. Max.
DC current gain – Kollektor-Basis-Stromverhältnis
VCE = 5 V IC = 5 mA T1 - NPN
T2 - PNP hFE 70 – –
Collector-Emitter saturation voltage – Kollektor-Sättigungsspannung 1)
IC = 10 mA IB = 0.5 mA T1 - NPN
T2 - PNP VCEsat – – 300 mV
Input voltage (on) – Eingangsspannung (Ein)